MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

NEW DELHI
By Registered Post with AD
RTI Matter
Time-Bound
No. E/551/ 59/2017-RTI 31 May 2017
To:

Mr. Himanshu Singh,

248 New Baraundha Tiraha,

Station road, Beohari, Distt. Shahdol,
Madhya Pradesh - 484774

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 4/4/2017 addressed to
Ministry of Defence which was transferred to Ministry of External Affairs
(MEA), New Delhi.

2 Information related to point no. 2 of your query, as relevant to the
undersigned CPIO, is as follows: India shares land boundary with several
countries, including China.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri
Sujit Ghosh, Director (East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External
Affairs, South Block, New Delhi — 11001 1, within a month from the date of
receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Prasanna Shrivatava), IFS
DS (China & Korea) & CPIO
CClto:

1. Sh. Mukesh Kumar Ambasta, US (RTT), MEA, New Delhi



RTI MATTER
TIME BOUND
Ministry of Defence
D(GS-V/Pak)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of an online RTI application dated
04/04/2017 [Regn. No. MODEF/R/2017/80291] from Shri Himanshu Singh on the
above-mentioned subject. '

2. Since the requisite information is not available with the undersigned, and the
subject matter pertains to other CPIOs, the above-said application is hereby
transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for sending a reply to the
applicant directly. .

Encl. as above
' (Devashish Bhardwaj)
CPIO and Under Secretary, D(GS-V/Pak)

Tel. 2301 2501

IS(P ,. Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi
CPI0 & Under Secretary (China), Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi

CPIO/DDG RTI, IHQ of MoD{Army), Sena Bhawan, New Delhi-110011
MoD ID No. 27(1)/2016-D(GS-V)  dated 15" May, 2017

Copy for information to:-

Shri Himanshu Singh, 248 New Baraundha Tiraha, Station Road, Beohari, Distt
Shahdol PIN-484774. Further correspondence may please be made with the above-
mentioned CPICs.

If the applicant is not satisfied with this reply, he may lodge an appeal with

the following Appellate Authority:-

Shri S.K. Dogra
Director (G) and Appellate Authority
Ministry of Defence /]
Room Na. 206-11, South Block, New Delhi-110011

e - Tele=Fax No. 23011896 W IN/
R

(Devashish Bhardwaj)
CPIO and Under Secretary, D(GS-V/Pak)
Tel. 2301 2501




RTI REQUFW DETAILS (Biﬂﬁaﬂ'éfmﬁ‘a’«{'m ;7& \ /
N b __________ e e
egistra g

g ion Number ( R ¥ .

(ISTYHTOT HEAT) : ?-"ﬁ?ﬂ):

Trutisteried Frse (@v {}aparum,m of “I‘Jhu Education. \‘i ‘0 Eiul 1an RuoulL\.‘f)\,\rn,lopsmn on
04/04/2017 With Reference Number : DOHED/R/2017/51130

RTI APPLICATIO’\‘ IS HEREBY TRAN%FFRRED TO Ihmalamn
Remarks(feoqofl) : Mountaineering Institute (HMI) AND Department of Defence FOR
REPLY OF THEIR REL ATED PART

blt;(.tronlml.ly Tldnsfened from Other Language of ]:rwilsi |
Type of Receipt (THIE FT Public Authority - Request
TE) : (3TeIR0Er Y |
) :
- Name (mm . Himanshu SlﬂQh Gendel‘ (ﬁ?r) ‘S;'{’d{{,‘.
248, New B:Lraundha Tiraha Stanun Road BGOIJ«I‘L f_}mt Shahdol,
Address (Tl = pys. 484774 |
State (m Madhya Pradcsl Country (a;"-) [ndia i
. Details nolprovided Moblle +91- %
Phone Number (B #8Y) ‘ Number 7415196766
' GICIECGERY) |
- L e e R e e §
Emall iD (é'ﬁ?tl’ 311%—30 smghhjmanshuzz2@gmaii.com :
Status (ﬁ-'ﬂﬁ-'f) Urban . Education Graduate
(RuraLf"Urban) Status :
Requester Letter Detculb not provided Details not
Number(ﬁéﬁwmn Letter Date ;. provided
_____ Is Requester Below No - N Indian
Poverty Line ? (4T Citizenship
) Status z
- 3Tage RIS @1 A F _’
(ATTRT)
8?2):
e %Reeer\e&m—}kp‘irtmurt ei Hlohcr Mode of Payment
Amount Paid (TffT?;T Education, ¥M/o Human Resource Payment Gateway
Development) (original recipient) ITTeT T
HIdTeT) : 3 {
EEQRY) |
Request Pertains to G K Verma
ERIY @
e 8)

1.Which is the highest Mountain peak in India. Is it K2 or Kangchenjunga |



(o
Information Sought and while answering questions shall we consider POK in Indfaortiot.
(SR AfefY): 2.Does Afghanistan shares land boundary with India If yes then with how

many countries India shares land boundary.
3.Is POK officially part of India.
4.If any Indian uses map which shows POK in Pakistan then is there any
legal or constitution action can be taken against him or not.
5.Please give the official government recognized map of India.

1. Which is the highest Mountain peak in India. Is 1t K2 or Kangcherijunga
and while answering questions shall we consider POK in India or not.

: 2 Does Afghanistan shares land boundary with India.If yes then with how

Original RTI Text (TF many countries India shares land boundary. -
FTETITE UTS): 3.1s POK officially part of India. |

4 If any Indian uses map which shows POK in Pakistan then is there any
legal or constitution action can be taken against him or not.
3.Please give the official government recognized map of India.




